Z5U & Y5V DIELECTRICS
www.... NNNNOOOOVVVVAAAACCCCAAAAPPPP ....com
1188 Catalog 09-08-PC
General purpose EIA Class III dielectrics with +22% to -56% (Z5U) and +22% -82% (Y5V)
temperature coefficients and very high capacitance density.  The NOVACAP Z5U and Y5V
formulations are very stable with time, typically aging less than 2% per decade.  General
purpose chips are used in by-pass and decoupling functions and other applications where
capacitance change over the operating temperature range is not critical.

155
105
HOW TO ORDER (Z5U/Y5V)
Z5U / Y5V DIELECTRIC
M
A
X
 C
A
P
 &
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
3 digit code: two significant digits, followed by number of zeros eg: 473 = 47,000 pF
CAPACITANCE & VOLTAGE SELECTION
COMMERCIAL SMT CHIPS
NNOOTTEE::  RREEFFEERR  TTOO  PPAAGGEESS  1100  &&  1111  FFOORR  OORRDDEERRIINNGG  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN
DIELECTRIC
Y = Y5V
Z = Z5U
SIZE
See
Chart
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
104=100,000 pF
VOLTAGE-
VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
250=25V
TERMINATION
C=Polymer w/Nickel
Barrier (100% Tin)
D=Polymer w/Nickel
Barrier (90% Tin/
10% Lead)
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-standard
thickness. Specify
in Mils if non-
standard is
required. Standard
items are any
thickness to Max.
shown in charts.
MARKING
OPTION
M = Marked
See Marking
Specification
TOLERANCE
M = +/- 20%
Z=+80%, -20%
P=+100%, -0%
1206       Y           104 M             250               C X T          M
PACKING
OPTION
T = Reeled